FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549

STATEMENT	OF (CHANGES	IN BENEFICIA	AL.	OWNERSHIP
	O .		III DEIIEI IOI/	٠.	OWITEINOIIII

l	OMB APPRO	VAL
	OMB Number:	3235-0287
l	Estimated average burd	en
l	hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Lipar Eric Thomas</u>					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol LGI Homes, Inc. [LGIH]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
<u>Lipai Eric Thomas</u>					,,,								X	Direc	ctor er (give title	X 10% (Owner (specify	
(Last) (First) (Middle)						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)								X	belov	N)	below)`
1450 LAKE ROBBINS DRIVE, SUITE 430				04/0	04/06/2018									CEO	and Chair	man of the B	oard	
(Street)					4. If /	Ameno	dment,	, Date o	of Origin	al File	d (Month/Da	ıy/Year)			vidual o	r Joint/Group	Filing (Check	Applicable
THE WOODL	ANDS T	X 7	77380											Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person				
(City)	(6)	tota) /	Zin)											Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City)	(5)		Zip)	n Doriv	ativo	Soci	uritio	- A o	nuiroc	L Did	sposed o	f or P	onofi	oially	Own			
1. Title of S	Security (Inst		e 1 - 140	2. Transact		_	Deeme		3.	i, Di	4. Securities					ount of	6. Ownership	7. Nature of
		Date (Month/Day		Execution Date,		Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				and 5) Secu Bene Own		urities eficially ned Following	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
Common	Stock			04/06/2	018				S ⁽¹⁾		15,402	D	\$72	2.98(2)	52	22,020	D	
Common	Stock			04/06/2	018				S ⁽¹⁾		8,498	D	\$73	3.69 ⁽³⁾	53	13,522	D	
Common	Stock			04/06/2	.018				S ⁽¹⁾		1,100	D	\$74	1.54 ⁽⁴⁾	53	12,422	D	
Common	Stock														1,6	663,007	I	By EDSS Holdings, LP ⁽⁵⁾
Common Stock													3,244	I	By LGI Fund II GP, LLC ⁽⁶⁾			
Common Stock														175		I	By LGI Fund III GP, LLC ⁽⁶⁾	
Common Stock															17,326		I	By spouse
		Та	ble II -								osed of, convertib				wned			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Title of 2. 3. Transaction An Deemed Execution Date Execution Date, Conversion or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any Code (Inst			tion	5. Number 6. Date Exe ion of Expiration I				risable and 7. Title Amour Securi Underl Deriva		Section 1 (Institute and count of curities selerlying invative curity (Instr. 3 (Institute and Institute and Insti		rice of ivative urity tr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									Date Exercis	able	Expiration Date	Number of Title Shares						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The sales reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person on June 7, 2017, and amended on September 18, 2017.
- 2. The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$72.32 to \$73.31, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to LGI Homes, Inc., any security holder of LGI Homes, Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.
- 3. The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$73.34 to \$74.32, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to LGI Homes, Inc., any security holder of LGI Homes, Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.
- 4. The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$74.41 to \$75.19, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to LGI Homes, Inc., any security holder of LGI Homes, Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.
- 5. The reporting person is the sole owner of the general partner of EDSS Holdings, LP, and a limited partner in EDSS Holdings, LP.
- 6. The reporting person is the sole owner of the entity.

Remarks:

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.